NAPA VALLEY COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT FEE SCHEDULE – Effective 11/1/23

FACILITY RENTAL FEES:

Facility	Сар.	Non-profit cost (per hour)	Fair Cost (per hour)	Notes	
		Performing Arts Co	enter		
Main Theater Performances (M-Th)		\$800 (8 hr. min) + \$142 each add. hr.	\$1190 (8 hr. min) + \$150 each add. hr.		
Main Theater Performances (F-Su)	450	\$1250 (8 hr. min) + \$178.50 each add. hr.	\$1600 (8 hr. min) + \$180 each add. hr.	Includes use of Main Theater,	
Main Theater Presentations (M-Th)	430	\$770 (8 hr. min) + 115 each add. hr.	\$1070 (8 hr. min) + \$120 each add. hr.	Green Room, Dressing Rooms, shared Lobby, Restrooms &	
Main Theater Presentations (F-Su)		\$1130 (8 hr. min) + \$115 each add. hr.	-\$1480 (8 hr. min) + \$120 each add. hr.	Catering Kitchen	
Main Theater Rehearsals (No Aud.)		\$415(4 hr. min) + \$90 each add. hr.	\$830 (4 hr. min) + \$75 each add. hr.		
Paul Ash Lobby (ONLY)	200	\$1410 (6 hr. min) + \$200/hr. each add. hr.	\$2850 (6 hr. min) + \$400/hr. each add. hr.	Includes use of Catering Kitchenette & Restrooms	
Silvagni Recital Hall	68	\$90	\$120		
Black Box Theater (Performances)	100	\$120	\$175		
Black Box Theater (Rehearsal)		\$90	\$120		
Orchestra Room	60	\$90	\$120		
Actor's Lab	25	\$90	\$120		
Ensemble/Practice Rooms (each)	1-2	\$23	\$48		
	<u>Indoor Venues</u>				
Little Theater/ Lecture Hall	200	\$600 (6 hr. min + \$75/hr. each add. hr.)	\$1200 (6 hr. min + 100/hr. each add. hr.)		
Lecture Hall (Rm 838)	100	\$65	\$ 130		
General Classrooms (SM)	1-50	\$35	\$70		
General Classrooms (LG)	51-100	\$60	\$90		
Student Activity Center	200	\$70	\$140		

Community Room	70	\$ 60	\$120	
Community Room Kitchen		\$17	\$35	
Conference Room Small	10	\$23	\$47	
Conference Room Large	24	\$47	\$70	
	•	Outdoor Venu	<u>es</u>	
Glade		\$120 (4 hr. minimum) + \$23/hi	r. for each additional hr.	
Plaza (only)		\$240 (4 hr. minimum) + \$47/hi	r. for each additional hr.	
Science Lawn (only)		\$120 (4 hr. minimum) + \$23/hi	r. for each additional hr.	
Plaza & Science Lawn		\$300 (4 hr. minimum) + \$60/hi	r. for each additional hr.	
		Athletic Venue	<u>es</u>	
Main Gym (no bleachers)		\$75	\$150	
Main Gym (w/ bleachers)		\$100	\$200	
Concession Stands		\$20	\$40	
Locker rooms (each)		\$25	\$45	
Dance Studios (2)		\$25	\$45	
Swimming Pool			\$5/lane/hr. or \$80 for entire pool	
Track/Football Field		\$25	\$120 down + \$25/hr.	
Baseball Field		\$60	\$150 down + \$100/hr.	
Softball Field		\$60	\$120 down + \$60/hr.	
Soccer Field		\$60	\$120 down + \$60/hr.	
Racquetball Courts		\$20	\$25	
Tennis Courts		\$20	\$35	
		<u>Equipment Rat</u>	<u>es</u>	
LCD Projector/Screen		\$25/hr.		
Monitor		\$20/hr.		
Microphone		\$10/hr.		
Tables (more than 3)		\$5/table		
Chairs (more than 6)		\$1/chair		

<u>Labor Rates</u>			
Custodial	\$60/hr.	4 hours minimum on weekends	Required for ALL weekend events (including Friday events during Summer)
Maintenance	\$78/hr.		
College Police	\$100/hr.		Required for events after hours, with large attendance and/or alcohol service
Media Technician	\$75/hr.		
Theater Technician	\$60/hr.		Required for all theater
Production Assistant	\$27/hr.		performances or large format
Front of House	\$20/hr.		presentations
Site Supervisor	\$50/hr.		

LIBRARY/MATERIAL FEES:

Instructors' Reserves Overdue Fee	\$0.50-\$1 per day / up to \$25 max.
Lost Materials	Replacement cost + \$10 processing fee
Mobile Hotspot - lost/damaged	\$100
Laptop:	
Half-hour late	\$5
Day late	\$25
Damaged/Lost	\$2,000 cost of laptop + \$10 processing fee
Calculator Rental Fee:	\$15 per semester
Lost	Replacement cost + \$10 processing fee
Copy Fee:	
B&W prints - each	\$0.10
Color prints - each	\$0.10

PARKING FINES:

Blocking Disabled Access	\$290
Curb Parking - over 18"	\$40

Improper Parking	\$40
Loading Zone - Misuse	\$55
Loading Zone - Not Authorized	\$55
Not Parked Within Marked Spaces	\$40
Parking - Disable Space	\$315
Parking - Bicycle Lane	\$40
Parking - Bus Zone	\$290
Parking - Crosswalk	\$90
Parking - Driveway	\$45
Parking - EV Only	\$40
Parking - Fire Hydrant/FDC	\$90
Parking - Posted "NO PARKING"	\$60
Parking - Red Zone	\$90
Parking - Sidewalk	\$90
Parking - Wrong Side of Street	\$40
Parking Permit - Counterfeit	\$165
Parking Permit - Misuse	\$115
Parking Permit - Required	\$45
Parking Permit - Staff Permit Required	\$40
Passenger Loading Zone - Misuse	\$55
Visitor's Parking - Over Time Limit	\$40
Visitor's Parking - Not Authorized	\$40

PRINTING FEES:

	NVC/Other Customers	Other Customers
NCR - Per Set:		
8.5x11 - 2 part	\$0.22	\$0.23
8.5x11 - 3 part	\$0.29	\$0.31
8.5x11 - 4 part	\$0.36	\$0.36
8.5x11 - 5 part	\$0.40	\$0.41
8.5x11 - 2 part, 2 sides	\$0.25	\$0.26
8.5x11 - 3 part, 2 sides	\$0.32	\$0.33
8.5x11 - 4 part, 2 sides	\$0.38	\$0.39

8.5x11 - 5 part, 2 sides	\$0.42	\$0.43
8.5x14 - 2 part	\$0.23	\$0.24
8.5x14 - 3 part	\$0.34	\$0.35
8.5x14 - 4 part	\$0.36	\$0.37
8.5x14 - 5 part	\$0.43	\$0.44
8.5x14 - 2 part, 2 sides	\$0.25	\$0.27
8.5x14 - 3 part, 2 sides	\$0.35	\$0.37
8.5x14 - 4 part, 2 sides	\$0.37	\$0.39
8.5x14 - 5 part, 2 sides	\$0.46	\$0.46
#20 All Colors (incl. white)		
8.5x11 - 1 side	\$0.05	\$0.07
8.5x11 - 2 sides	\$0.08	\$0.11
11x17 - 1 side	\$0.10	\$0.12
11x17 - 2 sides	\$0.13	\$0.16
12x18- 1 side	N/A	\$0.15
12.18 - 2 sides	N/A	\$0.19
13x19- 1 side	N/A	\$0.17
13x19 - 2 sides	N/A	\$0.21
#60 Astrobrights:		
8.5x11 - 1 side	\$0.07	\$0.11
8.5x11 - 2 sides	\$0.10	\$0.15
11.x17 - 1 side	\$0.14	\$0.17
11x17 - 2 sides	\$0.18	\$0.21
#110 Cardstock:		
8.5x11 - 1 side	\$0.10	\$0.11
8.5x11 - 2 sides	\$0.14	\$0.15
Letterhead - Per 500	\$50	N/A
Envelopes:		
#10 Reg - each	\$0.10	\$0.20
#10 Win - each	\$0.07	\$0.25
#10 Tint - each	\$0.08	\$0.30
#9 Reg each	\$0.05	N/A
#10 Reg - per 500	\$40	\$75

#10 Win - per 500	\$45	\$100	
#10 Tint - per 500	\$50	\$110	
#9 Reg - per 500	\$40	N/A	
Business Cards:			
50	\$15 / N/A	N/A	
100	\$20 / \$25	\$25	
250	\$28 / \$35	\$35	
500	\$36 / \$45	\$45	
1000	\$50 / \$60	\$60	
2000	N/A / \$72	\$72	
Color Copies:			
#20 8.5x11 - 1 side	\$0.25 / \$0.40	\$0.40	
#20 8.5x11 - 2 sides	\$0.40 / \$0.75	\$0.75	
#70 11x17 - 1 side	\$0.50 / \$0.90	\$0.90	
#70 11x17 - 2 sides	\$0.65 / \$1.25	\$1.25	
Gloss Coated Paper:			
#80 8.5x11 - 1 side	\$0.32	\$0.75	
#80 8.5x11 - 2 sides	\$0.47	\$1.10	
#100 8.5x11 - 1 side	\$0.34	\$0.85	
#100 8.5x11 - 2 sides	\$0.49	\$ 1.20	
#80 8.5x11 Cover - 1 side	\$0.44	\$1.05	
#80 8.5x11 Cover - 2 sides	\$0.59	\$1.50	
#100 8.5x11 Cover - 1 side	\$0.46	\$1.25	
#100 8.5x11 Cover - 2 sides	\$0.61	\$1.70	
#80 11x17 - 1 side	\$0.55	\$1.10	
#80 11x17 - 2 sides	\$0.70	\$1.45	
#100 13x19 Poster - 1 side	\$1.50	\$3.50	
#100 13x19 Poster - 2 sides	\$1.65	\$4.50	
Napa Unified / Barnes & Noble			
1 side	\$0.07	\$0.07 / N/A	
2 sides	\$0.11	\$0.11 / N/A	
Shrink Wrap 8.5x11			
Drill			

Collating		
Comb Binding - each	\$1	\$2
Under 5"		
Over 5"		
Bookletmaking - each	\$0.50	\$1
Padding - 500 sheets	\$7	\$10
Tabs - each	\$0.25	\$0.35
Labels - per sheet	\$0.75	\$1
Lamination (5 mil) 8.5x11	N/A	\$1
Lamination (5 mil) 11x17	N/A	\$2

STUDENT FEES [1], [2]:

Class Audit - per unit	\$15
Health Fees (required)[3] [6] [7]	
3 units or less	\$13
More than 3 units	\$23
Summer	\$12
Accident Insurance (optional)	\$1
Student Rep. Fee (required)[4] [8]	\$2
Student Activities Fee (optional)[5] [8]	
Summer	\$6
Fall/Spring	\$12
Student Technology Fee (optional)[5] [7]	\$10
International Student Application Fee (non-refundable)	\$25
Parking [6] [7]	
Daily	\$2
Summer	\$20
Fall/Spring	\$40
Fall/Spring (BOGW students)	\$20
Transcript - per copy	\$5
Transcript - Rush Fee	\$10
Transcript - Express Fee	\$25
Enrollment Verification	\$2.50

Degree Verify	\$3
Diploma/GED	\$10
GED Testing	\$140
Proctored Exams	\$25
Refund Processing Fee	\$5
Return Check Fee	\$25

Updated 9/29/23

^[1] Enrollment Fees set by State

 $[\]ensuremath{^{[2]}}$ Non-Resident Fees approved by a separate board action in January of every year

^[3] Students who depend exclusively upon prayer for healing are exempt from this fee. Students eligible for a refund of this fee must contact Student Health Center for more information on receiving a refund of this fee.

^[4] Students may opt-out at anytime per state mandate. Please contact Admissions and Records for the form.

^[5] Student may opt-out; deadline is applicable. Please contact Admissions and Records for the form.

^[6] Fees capped by State Chancellor's Office

^[7] Held in General Restricted Fund

^[8] Held in ASNVC-Restricted Fund